

PO Box 308 – 119 North Fourth Street, Skykomish, WA 98288 – (360) 677-2388

## TOWN COUNCIL CANDIDATE VACANCY

March 27, 2019

## **Role of Town Councilmembers**

The Town Council, as the legislative body of the Town, establishes local laws and policies, consistent with State law, through the enactment of ordinances and resolutions. All elected officials in Washington are required to submit annual personal financial affairs statements to the Public Disclosure Commission. Town Councilmembers serve as liaisons to the Town's numerous Boards and Commissions. These meetings are held at various times throughout the month. Councilmembers also represent the Town on various intergovernmental boards and committees that typically meet monthly at various times.

## Term and Attendance at Meetings

The Town Council body consists of five positions, each having a four-year term. The Town Council meets regularly on the second and fouth (if needed) Mondays of each month, with a workshop/study session meeting held before the Monday meeting (if needed). These meetings are evening meetings, beginning at 5:00 p.m. Throughout the year, special meetings or work sessions are called when the need arises. Three consecutive, unexcused absences result in forfeiture of office.

Applications can be submitted via email to <u>clerk@skykomishwa.gov</u> or via regular mail to:

Town of Skykomish Attn: Office of the Town Clerk 119 4<sup>th</sup> ST N Skykomish, WA 98288